	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG18097

	Date FOI request received: 19 February 2026

	Date FOI response: 24 February 2026

	REQUEST & RESPONSE: Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please could I request the following information:

Payroll and Pensions Outsourcing
Does your organisation outsource its payroll and pensions function? If yes, please provide:

· The name of the outsourced service provider

· The contract duration (in years)

· The contract end date

 
Outsourced Payroll and Pension
(yes/no)?
Name of the outsourced service provider?
Contract duration (in years)?
Contract
end date?
 

Payroll and Pension Services
OUR RESPONSE: Yes
OUR RESPONSE: Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Trust
OUR RESPONSE: Initial term 4 years /

plus, up to 2 years extension
OUR RESPONSE: 31 August 2026/

up to 31 August 2028
 

Workforce and HR processes
Does your organisation outsource any other workforce and HR processes?  If yes, please confirm:

·         Which workforce and HR services your organisation outsources, to which supplier(s)

OUR RESPONSE: Yes - Occupational Health to University Hospitals Leicester NHS Trust.
Smartcard production and management.
Does your organisation outsource smartcard production & management? 

OUR RESPONSE: No.

If yes, please provide:

·         The name of the outsourced service provider

If no, please confirm:

·         Which department is responsible for providing the service

·         Whether you provide this service to other organisations 
OUR RESPONSE: The Health Informatics Service, who do provide a service to other organisations.



